
 

 
Interim Policy Proposed Lease Project Descriptions:  

CALIFORNIA 
Current as of July 23, 2008 

 
 

 Developer(s)* OCS Block(s) Official Protraction 
Diagram Resource Proposed 

Activity 
Marine Sciences 
 

6182 
 

Eureka NK 10-10 Ocean 
Wave 

Data Collection Proposed Lease 
Area 1 
(3 to 14 miles 
offshore Humboldt 
County, Eureka) 

Pacific Gas & 
Electric Company 

6031, 6032, 6033, 
6080, 6081, 6082, 
6083, 6130, 6131, 
6132, 6133, 6179, 
6180, 6181, 6182, 
6229, 6230, 6231, 
6232, 6279, 6280, 
6281, 6330, 6331 
 

Eureka NK 10-10 Ocean 
Wave 

Data Collection 

Proposed Lease 
Area 2 
(3 to 9 miles offshore 
Mendocino County, 
Fort Bragg) 
 

Pacific Gas & 
Electric Company 

6405, 6455, 6456, 
6504, 6505, 6554, 
6555, 6604, 6605, 
6654, 6655, 6704, 
6705 

Ukiah NJ 10-02 Ocean 
Wave 

Data Collection 

*Where multiple developers are listed for a single PLA, the MMS is working with the listed developers to determine if they 
are interested in working collaboratively under a single lease. For Mendocino, MMS will work with the applicant and State 
and local stakeholders to address local concerns and refine the area and scope of proposed activities. 
 



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

 6032 6031

 6081 6080

 6131 6130  6132

 6181 6180 6179

 6230 6229

 6280 6279

 6231

 6330

 6033

 6182

 6082  6083

 6281

 6133

 6331

 6232

 6554
 6604

 6654
 6704

 6455
 6504

 6405

 6505

 6555

 6605
 6655

 6705

 6456

Eureka NK10-10

Noyo Canyon NJ10-01
Ukiah NJ10-02

Crescent City NK10-07

Redding NK10-11

Eureka

Arcata

Fortuna

Westport

Rio Dell

Mendocino

Fort Bragg

McKinleyville

Lim
it o

f '8
(g)

 Zo
ne

'

Submerged Lands Act Boundary

Legend
Proposed Lease Area (1)
Proposed Lease Area (2)
OCS Blocks
Protraction

! Major Cities
3 Nautcial Mile Line
8(g) Line

California


