Interim Policy Proposed Lease Project Descriptions:

CALIFORNIA

Current as of July 23, 2008

	Developer(s)*	OCS Block(s)	Official Protraction Diagram	Resource	Proposed Activity
Proposed Lease Area 1	Marine Sciences	6182	Eureka NK 10-10	Ocean Wave	Data Collection
(3 to 14 miles offshore Humboldt County, Eureka)	Pacific Gas & Electric Company	6031, 6032, 6033, 6080, 6081, 6082, 6083, 6130, 6131, 6132, 6133, 6179, 6180, 6181, 6182, 6229, 6230, 6231, 6232, 6279, 6280, 6281, 6330, 6331	Eureka NK 10-10	Ocean Wave	Data Collection
Proposed Lease Area 2 (3 to 9 miles offshore Mendocino County, Fort Bragg)	Pacific Gas & Electric Company	6405, 6455, 6456, 6504, 6505, 6554, 6555, 6604, 6605, 6654, 6655, 6704, 6705	Ukiah NJ 10-02	Ocean Wave	Data Collection

^{*}Where multiple developers are listed for a single PLA, the MMS is working with the listed developers to determine if they are interested in working collaboratively under a single lease. For Mendocino, MMS will work with the applicant and State and local stakeholders to address local concerns and refine the area and scope of proposed activities.

